Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Misons Industries Limited		01/31/2008	CORPORATION: TRINIDAD/TOBAGO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC.	
Street Address:	401 NORTH LAKE STREET	
City:	NEENAH	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54956	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2821461	TEDDIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (920)721-4808

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

920-721-2841 Phone: lkettner@kcc.com Email: Correspondent Name: NANCY LEE CARTER Address Line 1: 401 NORTH LAKE STREET Address Line 4: NEENAH, WISCONSIN 54956

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NANCY LEE CARTER
Signature:	/Nancy Lee Carter/
Date:	04/15/2008

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003760 FRAME: 0147**

900104183

source=Teddies Assignment doc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003760 FRAME: 0148

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MISONS INDUSTRIES LIMITED, a Trinidad corporation, with a place of business at 3 Chootoo Road, Aranguez South, Churchill Roosevelt Highway, San Juan, TRINIDAD is the owner of the United States trademark TEDDIES & Design, Registration No. 2,821,461, registered March 9, 2004 in Class 16.

WHEREAS, Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its place of business at 401 N. Lake Street, Neenah, WI 54956, USA is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the IP and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One United States Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Misons Industries Limited sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc. the entire right, title and interest of in and to said IP, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Signed in Jack this 24day of 44442 2008.

MISONS INDUSTRIES LIMITED

By: Probables of the Summer o

Title:

Notary Public

ANOMEN CLIFFORD JOHNSON

My commission expires on: 5-7 SWEET BRIAN ROAD

rt svæet sklar klamp St Clair

b) 3.8

TRINIDAD & TOBAGO



TRADEMARK
REEL: 003760 FRAME: 0149

RECORDED: 04/15/2008